- - - , /\
Amendment No, NJ-13452-032012-01/A1 EXHIB[T NO:LL ) g\

FIRST AMENDMENT
To
Network Services Agreement No. NJ-13452-032012-01

This First Amendment (“Amendment™), made effective as of January 21, 2014 (“Effective Date”)
modifies and amends the Network Services Agreement No. NJ-13452-032012-01 (“Agreement”), by and
between Comcast Business Communications, LLC (“Company”) and Winslow Township School District
(“Customer”), individually referred to herein as “Party”, and jointly referred to as “Parties”. In the event
of conflict between this Amendment and the Agreement, the ferms and conditions of this Amendment
shall take precedence in the interpretation of the explicit matter in question, Unless otherwise set forth
herein, all capitalized terms set forth herein shall have the same meaning as set forth in the Agrecment.

Whereas, Customer and Company have previously entered info the Agreement and whereby Company
agreed to provide Customer the Services more particularly described therein;

Whereas, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement by this writing to reflect the amended or additional
terms to which the Parties have agreed to;

Now; therefore, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, and consideration set forth in this
Amendment, the Partics agree as follows:

1. At the request of the Customer, Company shall upgrade the existing EDI -Services provided to
Customer under the Agreement from 70 Mbps to 200 Mbps at the Customer sife set forth in the Sales
Order Form(s) (“‘Sales Order Form{s)”) attached hereto and incorporated herein,

2. The additional MRC for the Services upgrade specified herein throughout the remainder of the
Agreement term shall be $550.00 (additional charges are supplemental to any and all existing MRC
paid to Company by Customer under the current Agreement).

3. The Estimated Service Date for the additional Services described herein shall be on or after July 1,
2014.

4. This Amendment shall commence as of the Effective Date set forth herein and is coterminous with
the original Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the day and year
written below and the persons signing covenant and warrant that they are duly authorized to sign for and
on behalf of the respective Parties. Except as otherwise modified by this Amendment, all other terms and
conditions of the original Services Agreement, inclusive of any all preceding Amendments shall remain in
full force and effect.

Winslow Township School District Comcast Business Communications, LLC
Signature: : Signature;
| Printed Name: Printed Name:
Title: Title:
Date: Date:

Comcast Business Communications, LLC Page 1 of |

PROPRIETARY and CONFIDENTIAL
et




Comcast Business Communications, LLC
One Comcast Center

1701 JFK Boulevard

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Re: Applicant Service Request
E-rate Funding Year: July 1, 2014-June 30, 2015

To Whom it May Concern:

We hereby request Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC and lts appilcable operating
affiliates and subsidiaries offering services as contracted to one of the following; School, District,
Consortium or Healthcare Provider; request for services to be installed; upgraded and/or activated
for service, prior to July 1, 2014 and/or the receipt of our [USAC] Fundmg Commitment Decision
Letter. :

With this request, we understand that the terms of our contract shall not be modified or amended.
We understand that the service provider will not pre-discount or authorize reimbursements for such
services(s) until the following four conditions are met: (1) the Funding Decision Commitment Letter
that approves funding is received; (2) the FCC Form 486 is filed; (3) the FCC Form 486 Notification
Letter is received; and (4) the customer completes the Comcast REIMBURSEMENT FORM and
submits (email or fax 215-286-1797)to Pame )

_If SPi is preferred, beginning with either the fir _lllmg month after the above four conditions are
met, or in the case that the first billing'month is not'feasible, then the second billing month, Comcast
will begin providing discounted bills‘arid will reflect a credit for the prior month’s prepayment for the
E-rate discount amount by the custom herefore, we agree to be responsible for all applicable
payments as 1nv01ced in accordance to th pay ent term” as defined within our executed service
agreement, - :

We understand upon ce actlvanon, Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC and its
applicable operating affiliates and subsidiaries shall require the applicant to execute a Customer
Acceptance Form. “The ‘execution of the [CA] indicates to our regulatory billing department that the
customers’ service has been‘installed, accepted and invoicing may begin. Copies of all documents are
1etamed as requu‘ed by the FCC, USAC and CTF document retention guidelines.

Entity Namg

Signature:

Title: Date

Date:

Internal Distribution: A copy of this dacument must be faxed or emailed to the following:
Andrea DeSanto — FAX: 856-317-7209 / Pamela Ervin — FAX: 215-286-1797
Andrea_DeSunto@cable.comeast.com / Pumela Ervin@cable.comcast.con
Comicast Cable Communications Management, LLC and its applicable operating affiliates and subsidiaries; Comcast Business
Communications, LLC, Comcast Phone, LLC, Contcast IP Phone, LLC, and Comcast Cable Communications, LLC

ETL E-Rate-/ Funding Year 2014-2015




